Tel: 0161 626 5316 / 01276 25858 www.foxtamcontrols.co.uk
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC

Input burdens: <0.2VA voltage input
<0.3VA current input
��ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE INPUT RANGE OUTPUT AUX SUPPLY
FOX.TR.W.12 / Single phase 0-50....600VAC direct* 0-1mA 24VAC
FOX.TR.W.33B / 3P3W balanced VT ratio* 0-2.5mA 63VAC
FOX.TR.W.33U / 3P3W unbalanced Plus:- 0-5mA 110VAC
FOX.TR.W.34B / 3P4W balanced 0.7A....7.5A direct* 0-10mA 230VAC
FOX.TR.W.34U / 3P4W unbalanced CT ratio* 0-20mA 415VAC
4-20mA 24VDC
4-12-20mA** 48VDC
0-1VDC 110VDC
0-5VDC
0-10VDC
*Specify exact direct input ranges required and/or CT & VT ratios
**For bi-directional active power transducers (import / export versions), also +/- output signals can be
specified for example -10VDC to 0 to +10VDC
��CASE SIZES
FOX.TR.W.12-Single phase: 2
FOX.TR.W.33B-3P3W Balanced: 2
(special configuration as detailed above): 3
FOX.TR.W.33U-3P3W Unbalanced: 3
FOX.TR.W.34B-3P4W Balanced: 2
FOX.TR.W.34U-3P4W Unbalanced: 3
PRODUCT
GROUP
GG
Tel: 0161 626 5316 / 01276 25858 www.foxtamcontrols.co.uk

Input burdens: <0.2VA voltage input
<0.3VA current input
��ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE INPUT RANGE OUTPUT AUX SUPPLY
FOX.TR.VAR.12 / Single phase 0-50....600VAC direct* 0-1mA 24VAC
FOX.TR.VAR.33B / 3P3W balanced VT ratio* 0-2.5mA 63VAC
FOX.TR.VAR.33U / 3P3W unbalanced Plus:- 0-5mA 110VAC
FOX.TR.VAR.34B / 3P4W balanced 0.7A....7.5A direct* 0-10mA 230VAC
FOX.TR.VAR.34U / 3P4W unbalanced CT ratio* 0-20mA 415VAC
4-20mA 24VDC
4-12-20mA** 48VDC
0-1VDC 110VDC
0-5VDC
0-10VDC
*Specify exact direct input ranges required and/or CT & VT ratios
**For bi-directional reactive power transducers (import / export versions), also +/- output signals can be
specified for example -10VDC to 0 to +10VDC
��CASE SIZES
FOX.TR.VAR.12-Single phase: 2
FOX.TR.VAR.33B-3P3W Balanced: 2
(special configuration as detailed above): 3
FOX.TR.VAR.33U-3P3W Unbalanced: 3
FOX.TR.VAR.34B-3P4W Balanced: 2
FOX.TR.VAR.34U-3P4W Unbalanced: 3
E
L
E
C

Input burdens: <0.2VA voltage input
<0.3VA current input
��ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE INPUT RANGE OUTPUT AUX SUPPLY
FOX.TR.W.VAR.12 / Single phase 0-50....600VAC direct* 0-1mA 24VAC
FOX.TR.W.VAR.33B / 3P3W balanced VT ratio* 0-2.5mA 63VAC
FOX.TR.W.VAR.33U / 3P3W unbalanced Plus:- 0-5mA 110VAC
FOX.TR.W.VAR.34B / 3P4W balanced 0.7A....7.5A direct* 0-10mA 230VAC
CT ratio* 0-20mA 415VAC
4-20mA 24VDC
4-12-20mA** 48VDC
0-1VDC 110VDC
0-5VDC
0-10VDC
*Specify exact direct input ranges required and/or CT & VT ratios
**For bi-directional active and reactive power transducers (import / export versions), also +/- output
signals can be specified for example -10VDC to 0 to +10VDC
***Subject to technical viability it is possible to have a different output for both active and reactive power
��CASE SIZES
FOX.TR.W.VAR.12-Single phase: 3
FOX.TR.W.VAR.33B-3P3W Balanced: 3
(special configuration as detailed above): 3
FOX.TR.W.VAR.33U-3P3W Unbalanced: 3
FOX.TR.W.VAR.34B-3P4W Balanced: 3
E
L
E
C